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Payee
o~

Carlow County Council

Cavan County Council

Clare County Council

Cork City Council

Cork County Council

Donegal County Council

Dublin City Council

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council
Fingal County Council

Galway City Council

Galway County Council

Kerry County Council

Kildare County Council

Kilkenny County Council

Laois County Council

Leitrim County Council

Limerick City and County Council
Longford County Council

Louth County Council

Mayo County Council

Meath County Council
Monaghan County Council
Offaly County Council
Roscommon County Council
Sligo County Council

South Dublin County Council
Tipperary County Council
Waterford City and County Council
Westmeath County Council
Wexford County Council

Wicklow County Council

Greenway

€ 300,000

€ 110,000

€ 7,670,000

€ 8,080,000

Improvement

€ 2,094,000
€ 10,053,250
€ 4,710,000
€ 1,660,000
€ 85,700,000
€ 41,090,115
€ 50,000

€ 2,750,000
€ 750,000

€ 5,467,483
€ 26,863,090
€ 26,855,000
€ 9,830,000
€ 7,635,000
€ 1,550,957
€ 5,810,000
€ 11,990,000
€ 5,540,000
€ 4,612,000
€ 78,313,699
€ 7,094,000
€ 6,560,000
€ 1,864,000
€ 28,336,274
€ 39,275,000
€ 2,400,000
€ 7,455,000
€7,162,822
€ 7,740,000
€ 9,300,000
€ 6,850,000
€ 457,361,690

Grant allocation overview per Budget Classification

Maintenance

€ 234,783
€ 508,284
€ 602,040
€ 344,776
€ 1,290,093
€ 1,086,487

€ 475,002
€ 342,000
€ 208,783
€ 1,072,281
€ 1,092,721
€ 410,377
€ 636,503
€482,717
€ 343,619
€ 680,901
€ 413,790
€ 297,819
€ 1,301,524
€ 535918
€ 550,541
€ 436,855
€ 775,694
€ 770,685
€ 550,320
€852,116
€ 351,367
€ 599,979
€ 579,659
€ 297,126
€ 18,124,760

PPP Related Cost B[]

€ 300,000

€ 390,000

€ 690,000

TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

€ 2,328,783
€ 10,561,534
€ 5,312,040
€ 2,004,776
€ 86,990,093
€ 42,176,602
€ 50,000

€ 3,225,002
€ 1,092,000
€ 5,676,266
€ 28,535,371
€ 27,947,721
€ 10,240,377
€ 8,271,503
€ 2,033,674
€6,153,619
€ 12,670,901
€ 5,953,790

€ 4,909,819
€ 79,615,223
€ 7,629,918
€7,110,541

€ 2,300,855

€ 29,221,968
€ 40,045,685
€ 2,950,320

€ 8,307,116
€7,514,189

€ 16,009,979
€ 10,269,659
€7,147,126

€ 484,256,450
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Impro v

Classification Both NP/NS National Primary National Secondary Improvement
Payee Bridge Bridge HD15 and LA Eng Pavement (@ ETXN 1T Il Bridge HD15 and HD17 LA Eng Major Scheme Minor Works Pavement Classification Bridge HD15 and Major Scheme Minor Works ~ Pavement Classification LsLell) 2
Management Rehabilitation ~HD17 Minor Support - B.1.1 Sub-total Rehabilitation  Minor Works Support - B.1.1 Sub-total Rehabilitation ~ HD17 Minor Sub-total
- Works Works
Carlow County Council € 110,000 € 110,000 € 200,000 € 1,784,000 € 1,984,000 € 2,094,000
Cavan County Council €470,250 € 48,000 m € 1,500,000 € 1,050,000 € 200,000 € 2,335,000 € 15,000 € 3,000,000 € 1,435,000 € 4,450,000 € 10,053,250
Clare County Council € 120,000 € 400,000 € 2,150,000 € 2,040,000 € 4,190,000 € 4,710,000
Cork City Council € 200,000 € 300,000 € 1,160,000 € 1,660,000
Cork County Council € 90,000 € 500,000 € 20,000 € 50,000 € 2,500,000 € 75,100,000 € 80,000 € 400,000 € 200,000 € 800,000 €2,100,000 € 3,860,000 € 6,960,000 € 85,700,000
Donegal County Council € 100,000 € 160,000 € 2,484,250 € 500,000 m € 30,000 € 160,000 € 2,200,000 € 50,000 € 3,640,865 €3,200,000 € 27,015,000 € 550,000 € 1,000,000 Wy EH0 ) € 41,090,115
Dublin City Council _ € 50,000 € 50,000
Dun Laoghaire Rathdown - € 2,750,000 € 2,750,000
County Council
Fingal County Council _ € 750,000 € 750,000
Galway City Council €67,483 € 3,000,000 € 1,800,000 € 600,000 € 600,000 € 5,467,483
Galway County Council € 1,633,090 € 1,220,000 € 1,000,000 € 100,000 € 740,000 € 2,000,000 € 780,000 € 8,600,000 € 8,200,000 €2,590,000 ¥Ry (X[ € 26,863,090
Kerry County Council € 1,000,000 € 170,000 € 2,000,000 € 250,000 €210,000 € 1,000,000 € 200,000 € 200,000 € 1,000,000 € 1,050,000 € 10,600,000 €7,375,000 € 1,800,000 mEErAR:7LH0 1)) € 26,855,000
Kildare County Council € 2,800,000 €80,000 € 2,200,000 € 300,000 € 2,750,000 €900,000 € 800,000 € 1,700,000 € 9,830,000
Kilkenny County Council € 235,000 m € 1,500,000 € 2,700,000 € 500,000 € 500,000 € 2,200,000 € 2,700,000 € 7,635,000
Laois County Council € 150,000 _ € 50,000 € 250,000 € 1,100,957 € 1,400,957 € 1,550,957
Leitrim County Council €210,000 € 1,500,000 € 2,200,000 € 1,900,000 € 5,810,000
Limerick City and County € 60,000 € 2,030,000 € 50,000 € 8,000,000 € 625,000 € 850,000 € 375,000 € 375,000 € 11,990,000
Council
Longford County Council € 200,000 € 600,000 €90,000 € 1,000,000 € 3,650,000 € 4,740,000 € 5,540,000
Louth County Council € 1,000,000 € 122,000 m € 80,000 € 1,500,000 € 10,000 € 1,500,000 € 400,000 € 1,910,000 € 4,612,000
Mayo County Council € 2,000,000 €90,000 € 1,833,699 € 2,055,000 € 60,050,000 €7,100,000 € 520,000 € 15,000 € 500,000 € 1,400,000 € 2,750,000 € 4,665,000 €78,313,699
Meath County Council € 300,000 € 1,800,000 €4,020,000 € 974,000 € 4,994,000 € 7,094,000
Monaghan County Council € 300,000 €80,000 €210,000 € 2,600,000 €510,000 €10,000 € 200,000 € 340,000 € 300,000 €2,010,000 € 2,850,000 € 6,560,000
Offaly County Council € 164,000 _ € 1,000,000 € 250,000 € 450,000 € 1,700,000 € 1,864,000
Roscommon County Council € 80,000 € 1,906,274 € 250,000 € 22,050,000 € 1,000,000 € 1,800,000 € 1,250,000 € 3,050,000 € 28,336,274
Sligo County Council € 400,000 € 30,000 € 690,000 € 26,100,000 € 8,200,000 € 3,650,000 € 5,000 € 200,000 € 205,000 € 39,275,000
South Dublin County Council _ _ € 2,400,000 € 2,400,000 € 2,400,000
Tipperary County Council € 150,000 € 150,000 € 250,000 € 1,025,000 € 900,000 € 500,000 € 2,000,000 € 2,480,000 € 4,980,000 € 7,455,000
Waterford City and County €112,822 € 2,070,000 € 300,000 € 1,000,000 € 1,500,000 € 600,000 € 80,000 € 1,500,000 € 1,580,000 €7,162,822
Council
Westmeath County Council € 1,590,000 € 260,000 € 2,400,000 € 1,700,000 € 1,790,000 € 3,490,000 € 7,740,000
Wexford County Council € 100,000 € 50,000 € 1,000,000 € 3,000,000 € 350,000 € 4,800,000 € 9,300,000
Wicklow County Council € 100,000 € 1,500,000 € 4,000,000 € 250,000 € 1,000,000 € 1,250,000 € 6,850,000
Total € 100,000 € 5,800,000 € 1,842,822 €21,146,046 €2,438,000 € 31,326,868 € 130,000 € 10,985,000 €3,190,000 € 219,425,000 € 25,015,000 € 29,355,865 € 288,100,865 € 4,100,000 €6,910,000 €50,015,000 € 37,445,000 € 39,463,957 € 137,933,957 € 457,361,690
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Maintenance NV

Classification Both NP/NS National Primary National Secondary Maintenance
(B.1.2) - Total

Payee LA Eng Support - B.1.2 ReERS|ile (o]} Ordinary Maintenance Route Lighting ~ Winter Maintenance JeERI &1L
Sub-total Sub-total

Ordinary Maintenance Route Lighting ~ Winter Maintenance @ESS|ile1{{e])]
Sub-total

N

Carlow County Council € 20,300 € 20,300 € 43,885 € 43,885 € 69,243 € 41,755 € 59,600 € 170,598 € 234,783
Cavan County Council € 47,700 € 47,700 € 124,157 € 37,630 € 119,500 € 281,287 €77,156 € 32,541 € 69,600 € 179,297 € 508,284
Clare County Council € 24,200 € 24,200 € 119,123 €119,123 € 237,009 € 62,208 € 159,500 € 458,717 € 602,040
Cork City Council € 38,200 € 38,200 € 105,976 € 139,300 € 61,300 € 306,576 € 344,776
Cork County Council € 93,000 € 93,000 € 243,348 €189,615 € 123,600 € 556,563 €322,330 € 143,700 € 174,500 € 640,530 € 1,290,093
Donegal County Council € 76,600 €76,600 € 293,292 €42,750 € 264,600 € 600,642 € 201,895 €42,750 € 164,600 € 409,245 € 1,086,487
Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Council € 10,000 € 10,000 € 45,352 € 384,750 € 34,900 € 465,002 € 475,002

Fingal County Council € 342,000 € 342,000 € 342,000
Galway City Council €12,800 € 12,800 € 80,399 €13,933 € 34,900 € 129,232 €12,490 €44,261 € 10,000 € 66,751 € 208,783
Galway County Council € 62,000 € 62,000 € 154,728 €51,766 € 119,600 € 326,094 € 357,817 €76,770 € 249,600 € 684,187 € 1,072,281
Kerry County Council €78,200 € 78,200 € 196,250 €45,543 € 74,600 €316,393 €421,519 € 127,109 € 149,500 € 698,128 € 1,092,721
Kildare County Council € 10,000 € 10,000 € 328,675 € 328,675 €22,386 €9,816 € 39,500 €71,702 € 410,377
Kilkenny County Council € 43,000 € 43,000 €110,283 €91,160 € 129,500 € 330,943 € 84,962 € 78,098 €99,500 € 262,560 € 636,503
Laois County Council € 39,200 € 39,200 € 96,581 € 96,581 € 128,967 € 68,469 € 149,500 € 346,936 € 482,717
Leitrim County Council € 35,800 € 35,800 € 123,896 €44,423 € 139,500 € 307,819 € 343,619
Limerick City and County Council € 47,400 € 47,400 €202,876 € 133,940 € 159,500 € 496,316 € 66,044 € 21,641 € 49,500 €137,185 € 680,901
Longford County Council € 40,700 € 40,700 € 83,845 €32,291 € 69,500 € 185,636 €72,318 € 55,636 € 59,500 € 187,454 € 413,790
Louth County Council € 35,200 € 35,200 €58,171 €16,325 € 69,500 € 143,996 € 24,942 €64,181 € 29,500 € 118,623 € 297,819
Mayo County Council € 86,600 € 86,600 € 257,408 € 88,878 € 199,600 € 545,886 € 327,960 €111,578 € 229,500 € 669,038 € 1,301,524
Meath County Council € 46,400 € 46,400 €95,191 €82,013 €79,500 € 256,704 € 101,690 €51,624 € 79,500 € 232,814 €535,918
Monaghan County Council € 35,200 € 35,200 € 166,676 €50,726 € 169,500 € 386,902 €44,615 €44,324 € 39,500 € 128,439 € 550,541
Offaly County Council € 21,800 € 21,800 €9,117 €9,117 € 129,194 € 86,744 € 190,000 € 405,938 € 436,855
Roscommon County Council € 57,300 €57,300 € 155,705 € 58,367 € 129,500 € 343,572 € 183,838 €51,484 € 139,500 € 374,822 € 775,694
Sligo County Council €70,900 €70,900 € 228,430 € 165,238 € 179,500 €573,168 €60,017 €17,100 € 49,500 € 126,617 €770,685
South Dublin County Council € 14,500 € 14,500 € 427,500 € 427,500 € 28,589 €40,231 € 39,500 € 108,320 € 550,320
Tipperary County Council € 88,300 € 88,300 € 130,955 €110,026 € 129,500 € 370,481 €179,776 € 64,059 € 149,500 € 393,335 € 852,116
Waterford City and County Council € 49,800 € 49,800 € 120,104 €32,793 € 64,500 € 217,397 €44,814 €9,856 € 29,500 € 84,170 € 351,367
Westmeath County Council € 35,000 € 35,000 € 38,037 € 124,520 € 74,500 € 237,057 € 101,527 €31,895 € 194,500 € 327,922 € 599,979

Wexford County Council € 28,000 € 28,000 € 223,912 € 124,577 € 169,500 €517,989 €18,735 €4,935 € 10,000 € 33,670 € 579,659

Wicklow County Council €32,800 € 32,800 € 115,941 € 115,941 € 48,606 €10,279 € 89,500 € 148,385 € 297,126
Total € 1,280,900 € 1,280,900 € 3,238,991 € 3,543,386 € 2,596,100 € 9,378,477 € 3,368,439 € 1,393,044 € 2,703,900 € 7,465,383 € 18,124,760
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PPP Related Cost (B.1.4)

Classification National Primary PPP Related Cost (B.1.4)

Payee Major B.1.4 HeEXSITETITT - Ui

Sub-total

-~

Galway County Council € 300,000 € 300,000 € 300,000
Wexford County Council € 390,000 € 390,000 € 390,000

€ 690,000 € 690,000 € 690,000

Greenway (E7)

Classification Both NP/NS Greenway (E7) -
Total

Payee Greenway Classification
Sub-total

-

Galway County Council ‘ € 300,000 € 300,000 € 300,000

Roscommon County Council € 110,000 € 110,000 € 110,000

Westmeath County Council € 7,670,000 € 7,670,000 € 7,670,000

€ 8,080,000 € 8,080,000 € 8,080,000
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Overview per Local Authority
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Carlow County Council V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
T o BEEAVINEEIM € 2,094,000
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 110,000

cW
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N80CW_Leagh Bends 80 € 200,000
Secondary Works
Pavement N80 Kilmurry to Kilgranney 80 € 1,000,000
N81 Ballybit Little to Ballybit Big 81 € 784,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 2,094,000
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Carlow County Council V

o € 2,328,783 € 234,783

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 - € 10,300
W
Local Authority Support (Winter - € 10,000
Maintenance) 2021 CW
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 CW - € 43,885
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 CW - € 69,243
Secondary  piute Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 CW - € 41,755
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 CW - € 59,600

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 234,783
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Cavan County Council V

TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Improvement

Both NP/NS

National
Primary

National
Secondary

LA Eng Support - B.1.1

Pavement

HD15 and HD17 Minor
Works

Major Scheme

Minor Works

Pavement

HD15 and HD17 Minor
Works

Minor Works

Pavement

B.1.1 Improvement Total

Total Allocation

Vil € 10,561,534

Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021
CN

Pavement Design & Contract Documents
2021 - CN

NO3 Virginia Main Street

N3 Cavan Crystal Hotel-Kilmore Roundabout
Safety Scheme

N3 Virginia-Maghera Safety Scheme
Belturbet By-Pass

NDP - N3 Virginia Bypass

N3 Dublin Road Roundabout (Minor 2016)
N16 Blacklion Town Pavement Scheme

N3 Virginia Town Pavement

NP Pavement Scheme Site Investigations
2021 CN

N87CN_011 Ballyconnell

N55 Corduff to South of Killydoon - Section B

N87 Gartaquill to Mullaghduff Pavement
Scheme Phase 1

NS Pavement Scheme Site Investigations
2021 CN

87

55
87

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 10,053,250

€ 470,250

€ 48,000

€ 1,000,000
€ 100,000

€ 400,000
€ 50,000

€ 1,000,000
€ 200,000
€ 800,000
€ 1,500,000
€ 35,000

€ 15,000

€ 3,000,000
€ 1,400,000

€ 35,000

€ 10,053,250
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Cavan County Council V

vl € 10,561,534 € 508,284

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 CN - € 37,700
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 CN
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 CN - € 124,157
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 CN - € 37,630
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 CN - € 119,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 CN - €77,156
Secondary S I
Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 CN - € 32,541
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 CN - € 69,600

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 508,284
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Clare County Council NV Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 5,312,040 € 4,710,000

Improvement

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 120,000
CL

National Minor Works N19 Shannon Airport Access 19 € 400,000

Primary

National Minor Works AT - N67 Ballyvaughan Village 67 € 50,000

Secondary N67/N85 Blake's Corner 67 € 2,000,000
N85 Kilnamona (Minor 2016) 85 € 100,000

Pavement N67 Carrowblough More 67 € 480,000

N67 Shandrum 67 € 560,000
N68 Caherea to Lissycasey Pavement 68 € 1,000,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 4,710,000
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Dl €5312040 [EEEEOPXAY

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 CL € 237,009
Secondary Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 CL - € 159,500
Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 CL - € 62,208
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 CL - € 119,123
Primary
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 CL - € 14,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 CL

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 602,040
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Cork City Council N Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
R v BCEXIYAIIN € 1,660,000
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 200,000

CB
National Major Scheme N40 Cork Northern Ring Road 40 € 300,000
Primary Pavement N27 Kinsale Road 27 € 1,160,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 1,660,000
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Cork City Council WV

o € 2,004,776 € 344,776

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 CB - € 28,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 CB
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 CB - € 105,976
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 CB - € 139,300
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 CB - €61,300

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 344,776
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Cork County Council vV

Vil € 86,990,093

TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Improvement

Both NP/NS

National
Primary

National
Secondary

HD15 and HD17 Minor
Works

Pavement

Bridge Rehabilitation

HD15 and HD17 Minor
Works

LA Eng Support - B.1.1

Major Scheme

Minor Works
Pavement

HD15 and HD17 Minor
Works

Major Scheme
Minor Works

Pavement

B.1.1 Improvement Total

Total Allocation

RRSE - South West Region Cork 2021

Pavement Design & Supervision NRO 2021
CC

N25 Castlemartyr and Killeagh Footbridges
N20CK_013 Waterloo Junction

NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 CC

Ballyvourney to Macroom (bypasses
Macroom)

Dunkettle Interchange

N25 Castlemartyr Bypass

NDP - N25 Carrigtwohill to Midleton
Ringaskiddy/Cork

TEN-T Route Study

N40 ITS Package 2A - ITS Support Structures
N22 Coolcour East of Macroom

N72CC Ballymaquirke Junction

N72/73 Mallow Relief Road

AT - N71 Glengarriff to National Park
Cycle/Walkway

N71 Bandon Bypass Extension
N71 Newmills/Owenahincha
N73 Annakisha South Improvement Scheme

N73 Clogher Cross - Waterdyke Realignment
Scheme

N71 Bantry to Dunnamark

N71 Glasslinn Road

N71 Glengarriff

N72 Eastern Approach To Rathmore

25
20

22

40
25
25
28
40
40
22
72

72
71

71
71
73
73

71
71
71
72

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 85,700,000

€ 90,000

€ 500,000

€ 20,000
€ 50,000

€ 2,500,000
€ 69,000,000

€ 2,000,000
€ 100,000
€ 1,250,000
€ 2,500,000
€ 250,000
€ 80,000

€ 400,000
€ 200,000

€ 800,000
€ 100,000

€ 100,000
€ 100,000
€ 300,000
€ 1,500,000

€ 800,000

€ 2,000,000

€ 700,000

€ 360,000

€ 85,700,000
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Cork County Council V

vl € 86,990,093 € 1,290,093

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 CC - € 83,000
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 CC
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 CC - € 243,348
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 CC - € 48,300
NP Route Lighting 2021 CC - € 141,315
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 CC - € 123,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 CC - € 322,330
Secondary ¢ e Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 CC - € 143,700
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 CC - € 174,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,290,093
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Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
mprovement v BCXYAVIXIVE € 41,090,115
Both NP/NS Bridge Management NW Assistant Bridge Manager 2021 DL € 100,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works RRSE - North Region - € 90,000
RSI - North Region Support 2021 DL - € 70,000
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 DL - € 108,000
North Region Cycle Design Office - Cycling Officer - € 70,000
NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 DL - € 2,306,250
Pavement Pavement Design & Contract Documents NRO - € 350,000
2021 DL
Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2021 DL - € 150,000

National Bridge Rehabilitation N14 Drumoghill Retaining Wall 14 € 30,000

Primary HD15 and HD17 Minor Works ~ N14 Lifford N14DL_016.3 14 € 10,000
N15DL_019.0 Corcam Bends 15 € 150,000

Major Scheme N13 Letterkenny Roundabout 4 € 50,000

N14/N15 to A5 Link 14 € 50,000

TEN-T Route Improvement 13 € 2,100,000

Minor Works N13 Bridgend 13 € 50,000

Pavement N13 Callan Bridge to Trentaboy 13 € 1,810,865

N14 Tullyrap to Ballyholey 14 € 1,030,000

N15 Conneyborrow Pavement Overlay 15 € 800,000

National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works N56 Four-Lane, Letterkenny 56 € 3,200,000

Secondary Major Scheme Dungloe to Glenties 56 € 100,000
Mountcharles to Inver 56 € 15,000

N56 Drumbeigh to Inver 56 € 4,000,000

N56 Dungloe to Cloghbolie 56 € 12,300,000

N56 Kilkenny to Letterilly 56 € 500,000

N56 Letterilly to Kilraine Junction 56 € 10,000,000

N56 Mountcharles to Drumbeigh 56 € 100,000

Minor Works Coolboy Kilmacrennan Realignment Scheme 56 € 50,000
N56 Cycleway from lllistrim to Letterkenny 56 € 450,000

N56 Doonwell to Drumbrick 56 € 50,000

Pavement N56 Four-Lane, Letterkenny - Pavement 56 € 1,000,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 41,090,115
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Donegal County Council vV

Vil € 42,176,602 € 1,086,487

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 DL - € 66,600
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 DL
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 DL - € 293,292
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 DL - € 42,750
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 DL - € 264,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 DL - € 201,895
Secondary g te Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 DL - € 42,750
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 DL - € 164,600

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,086,487



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Improvement Vv € 50.000 € 50.000

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

National Major Scheme NDP - Dublin Port South Access Road € 50,000
Primary

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 50,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Co...

Improvement NV € 3.225.002 2 2.750.000

National Pavement N11 Pavement Resurfacing Phase 1 € 2,500,000
Primary

N31 Blackrock Pavement Strengthening 31 € 250,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 2,750,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Dun Laoghaire Rathdown County Co...

o € 3,225,002 € 475,002

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 DR

National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 DR - € 45,352

Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 DR - € 384,750

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 DR - € 34,900

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 475,002



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Improvement N € 1.092.000 € 750.000

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

National Major Scheme NDP - N3 M50 to Clonee € 750,000
Primary

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 750,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

N o FCRREZALDE € 342000

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 FG € 342,000
Primary

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 342,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Galway City Council \V Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 5,676,266 € 5,467,483

Improvement

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 67,483
GB

National Minor Works N6 Bothar na dTreabh Improvement 6 € 3,000,000

Primary Pavement N06_Coolagh Roundabout to Tuam Road - 6 € 1,800,000
Phase 2

National Pavement N59 Upper Newcastle Road 59 € 600,000

Secondary

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 5,467,483



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Galway City Council V

o € 5,676,266 € 208,783

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 GB - € 12,800
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 GB - € 80,399
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 GB - €13,933

Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 GB - € 34,900
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 GB - € 12,490
Secondary  piute Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 GB - € 44,261

Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 GB - € 10,000

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 208,783



Tl

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Galway County Council vV

Vil € 28,535,371

Improvement

Total Allocation

TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 26,863,090

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works
Primary

Major Scheme

Minor Works

Pavement
National Bridge Rehabilitation
Secondary HD15 and HD17 Minor Works

Major Scheme

Minor Works

Pavement

B.1.1 Improvement Total

Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 GC
NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 GC
N17GY_098 Claretuam, Tuam

N83 Claregalway Traffic Calming & Pavement
Restoration

Galway City By-Pass

N17 Milltown to Gortnagunnad Realignment
(Minor 2016)

N17 Mountpotter to Garden field cross (Tuam)
N83 Claregalway

N59 Oughterard Bridge

N59 Predestrian crossing in Oughterard ( Bridge
Controlled Crossings)

N59GY_295 Kentfield

N67GC_Carrowmoneash Pedestrian Crossing
Feasiblity Study

N83GY_010 Carrowmunnigh Road Widening
Clifden to Oughterard

Moycullen Bypass

AT - N67 South of Ballindereen Cycleway

AT - N83 Tuam Road Cycleway

Ballinderreen to Kinvara Realignment Phase 2
N59 Bunnakil to Claremount

N59 Maam Cross to Bunnakill

N59 West of Letterfrack Widening (Minor 2016)

N63 Abbeyknockmoy to Annagh (Part of
Gort/Tuam Residual Network)

N63 Liss to Abbey Realignment (Minor 2016)
N65 Kilmeen Cross

N84 Galway to Curraghmore

N59 Coolagh to Ross Demense

N59 Lettershea

N83 Fortyacres to Slievedarragh

17
83

17
83
59
59

59
67

83
59
59
67
83
67
59
59
59
63

63
65
84
59
59
83

€ 255,920
€1,377,170
€ 20,000

€ 1,200,000

€ 1,000,000
€ 100,000

€ 490,000
€ 250,000
€ 2,000,000
€ 100,000

€ 50,000
€ 130,000

€ 500,000
€ 600,000
€ 8,000,000
€ 50,000

€ 50,000

€ 3,000,000
€ 200,000
€ 4,000,000
€ 100,000
€ 500,000

€ 200,000

€ 50,000

€ 50,000

€ 1,330,000

€ 840,000

€ 420,000

€ 26,863,090



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Galway County Council V

vl € 28,535,371 € 1,072,281

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 GC - € 52,000
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 GC
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 GC - € 154,728
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRClLighting 2021 GC - € 9,562
NP Route Lighting 2021 GC - € 42,204
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 GC - € 119,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 GC - € 357,817
Secondary ¢ e Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 GC - €76,770
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 GC - € 249,600

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,072,281



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Galway County Council vV Total Allocation B.1.4 PPP Related Cost
oo Relatod Cont Wl € 28535371 € 300,000

National Major B.1.4 Gort to Tuam € 300,000
Primary

B.1.4 PPP Related Cost Total € 300,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Creenuay Wl < 28535371 € 300,000

Total Allocation E7 Greenway

Both NP/NS Greenway NCN - Galway to Athlone Cycleway € 300,000
E7 Greenway Total

€ 300,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
brovement v BCRYEIVEVAM € 26,855,000
Both NP/NS Bridge Rehabilitation Kerry, Cork and Limerick Bridge Rehabilitation € 1,000,000

2021
HD15 and HD17 Minor Works RRSE - South West Region Kerry 2021 - € 90,000
RSI - South West Region Support 2021 KY - € 80,000
LA Eng Support - B.1.1 Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 KY - € 200,000
NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 KY - € 1,800,000
Pavement Pavement Design & Contract Documents NRO - € 250,000
2021 KY
National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works N22KY_069.0 Poulgorm Junction 22 € 10,000
Primary N22KY_087.7 Aghadoe Junction 22 € 200,000
Major Scheme NDP - N22 Farranfore to Killarney (bypasses 22 € 1,000,000
Farranfore & Killarney)
Minor Works N22 Lewis Road Junction 22 € 200,000
Pavement N22 Garries Bridge 22 € 200,000

National Bridge Rehabilitation N71 Caha New Retaining Walls 71 € 1,000,000

Secondary HD15 and HD17 Minor Works N9 Listowel Church Street HD15 Scheme 69 € 350,000
N69 Listowel Main Street 69 € 200,000

N69KY_072.0 Bridge Road Listowel 69 € 100,000

N72 Rathmore 72 € 400,000

Major Scheme Listowel Bypass 69 € 10,000,000
Tralee to An Daingean 86 € 600,000

Minor Works AT - N72 Fossa Killarney 72 € 50,000
Blackwater Bridge to Sneem 70 € 100,000

Kilderry Bends Improvement Scheme 70 € 125,000

N70 Brackaharagh 70 € 1,000,000

N70 Coolroe to Glenbehy 70 € 100,000

N70 Milltown Castlemaine 70 € 200,000

N70 Waterville to Ballybrack 70 € 200,000

N72 Killorglin Approaches (Anglont) 72 € 100,000

N72 Stagmount 72 € 2,500,000

N86 Ballynasare & Ballygarret 86 € 3,000,000

Pavement N69 Listowel Main Street to Kerry Foods 69 € 1,250,000
N69 Upper Church Street, Listowel 69 € 550,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 26,855,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Kerry County Council vV

Vil € 27,947,721 € 1,092,721

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 KY - € 68,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 KY
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 KY - € 196,250
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 KY - € 45,543
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 KY - € 74,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 KY - € 421,519
Secondary g te Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 KY . €127,109
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 KY - € 149,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,092,721



Tl

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Kildare County Council vV

vl € 10,240,377

TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Improvement

Both NP/NS

National
Primary

National
Secondary

Bridge Rehabilitation

HD15 and HD17 Minor
Works

LA Eng Support - B.1.1

Pavement

Major Scheme

Bridge Rehabilitation

Pavement

B.1.1 Improvement Total

Total Allocation

Leinster Bridge Rehabilitation 2020
Leinster Bridge Rehabilitation 2021
Wexford Bridge Rehabilitation 2020

RSI - South East Region Support 2021 KE

NRO Support (Bridges) 2021 KE
NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 KE

Pavement Design & Contract Documents
NRO 2021 KE

Naas Newbridge Bypass Upgrade
NDP - N4 Maynooth to Leixlip
N78 Castlecomer Footbridge
N78 Athy Main Street Pavement

78
78

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 9,830,000

€ 2,000,000
€ 300,000
€ 500,000

€ 80,000

€ 200,000
€ 2,000,000
€ 300,000

€ 1,000,000
€ 1,750,000
€ 900,000

€ 800,000

€ 9,830,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Kildare County Council vV

vl € 10,240,377 € 410,377

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 KE
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 KE - € 328,675
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 KE - € 22,386
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 KE - €9,816
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 KE - € 39,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 410,377



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Kilkenny County Council 2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 8,271,503 € 7,635,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 235,000
KK
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N24KK_100.0 Tower Road 24 € 1,500,000
Primary Works
Major Scheme NDP - N24 Waterford to Cahir 24 € 1,700,000
NDP - N25 Waterford to Glenmore 25 € 1,000,000
Minor Works N24 Carrick Road Improvement (Minor 2016) 24 € 500,000
National Minor Works N77 Ballyragget Village to Ballynaslee Road 77 € 500,000
Secondary Improvement (Minor 2016)
Pavement N76 Riversfield to Ahanure North 76 € 1,500,000
N77 Oldtown to Ballyragget 77 € 700,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 7,635,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

o BCRUEIER € 636,503

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 KK - € 33,000
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 KK
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 KK - €110,283
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 KK - € 46,892
NP Route Lighting 2021 KK - € 44,268
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 KK - € 129,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 KK - € 84,962
secondary ¢ e Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 KK - € 78,098
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 KK - € 99,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 636,503



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Laois County Council v Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 2,033,674 € 1,550,957

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 150,000
LS
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N77LS_Portlaoise 77 € 50,000
Secondary Works
Minor Works N80 Maidenhead Realignment Scheme 80 € 250,000
Pavement N77 Portlaoise to M7 Pavement 77 € 900,000
N80 Stradbally Road Portlaoise 80 € 200,957

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 1,550,957



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Laois County Council vV

o € 2,033,674 € 482,717

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 LS - € 29,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 LS
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 LS - € 96,581
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 LS - € 128,967
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 LS - € 68,469
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 LS - € 149,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 482,717



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation SRR
Ul €6,153,619 € 5,810,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 210,000
LM
National Major Scheme NDP - N4 Carrick-on-Shannon to Dromod 4 € 1,500,000
Primary (bypasses Drumsna)
Minor Works N16 Drummahan 16 € 2,000,000
N16 Munakill Realignment (Minor 2016) 16 € 200,000
Pavement N15 Redbrae to Co Bdy 15 € 500,000
N16 Glencar to Co. Bdy 16 € 1,400,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 5,810,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Leitrim County Council vV

o € 6,153,619 € 343,619

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 LM - € 25,800
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 LM
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 LM - € 123,896
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 LM - € 44,423
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 LM - € 139,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 343,619



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

ek City e County Conel V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

vl € 12,670,901 € 11,990,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Data Analyst - Limerick € 60,000
Works
LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 30,000
L
NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 L - € 2,000,000
Pavement NP/NS Pavement Scheme Site Investigations - € 50,000
2021 L
National Major Scheme Foynes Limerick 21 € 2,000,000
Primary NDP - M20 Limerick to Cork 20 € 5,000,000
NDP - N21 Abbeyfeale Relief Road 21 € 500,000
NDP - N21 Newcastle West Relief Road 21 € 500,000
Minor Works M7 Junction 28 Feasibility Study (Minor 2016) 7 € 100,000
N20 Rourke's Cross 20 € 250,000
N24 Beary's Cross 24 € 250,000
N24 Brooks Bridge 24 € 25,000
Pavement N21 Abbeyfeale to Mount Mahon Pavement 21 € 750,000
Strengthening
N21 Newcastle West Pavement 21 € 100,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N69 Kilcornan Traffic Calming 69 € 100,000
Secondary  Works N69LK_009 Court Cross 69 € 275,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 11,990,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Limerick City and County Council vV

vl € 12,670,901 € 680,901

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021L - € 37,400
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 L
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 L - € 202,876
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 L - € 55,824
NP Route Lighting 2021 L - €78,116
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 L - € 159,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 L - € 66,044
secondary ¢ e Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 L - € 21,641
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 L - € 49,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 680,901



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Longford County Council V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 5,953,790 € 5,540,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 200,000
LD
National Pavement N4 Newtownforbes 4 € 600,000
Primary
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N63LD_001.9 Majors Well 63 € 90,000
Secondary Works
Minor Works N55 Ballymahon Traffic Management 55 € 1,000,000
Pavement N55 Ballymahon Street Pavement 55 € 950,000
Strengthening
N63 Farranyoogan 63 € 1,300,000
N63 Lanesboro Pavement 63 € 500,000
N63 Market Square, South to Roundabout 63 € 900,000

Surface Replacement

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 5,540,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Longford County Council vV

o € 5,953,790 € 413,790

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 LD - € 30,700
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 LD
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 LD - € 83,845
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 LD - € 32,291
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 LD - € 69,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 LD - €72318
Secondary N N
Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 LD - € 55,636
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 LD - € 59,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 413,790



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Louth County Council v Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 4,909819 € 4,612,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  Park and Share Facility € 1,000,000
Works
LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 122,000
LH
National HD15 and HD17 Minor N2 Short Term Safety Measures 2 € 80,000
Primary Works
Pavement N2 Collon to County Boundary 2 € 300,000
N33 West 33 € 1,200,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N51LH_002.0 Townley Hall 51 € 10,000
Secondary Works
Major Scheme Ardee By-Pass (N52) 52 € 1,500,000
Minor Works N53 Hackballscross to Rassan (Minor 2016) 53 € 400,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 4,612,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Ul €4909819 [EEGPIVEIL

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 LH - € 25,200
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 LH
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 LH - € 58,171
Primary Route Lighting NS Motorway MMaRC Route Lighting 2021 LH - € 16,325
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 LH - € 69,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 LH - € 24,942
Secondary g te Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 LH - € 64,181
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 LH - € 29,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 297,819



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Mayo County Council vV

Improvement vV

o~

B.1.1 Allocation

€ 78,313,699

Total Allocation

€ 79615223

Both NP/NS Bridge Rehabilitation 2020 NW Bridge Rehabilitation Mayo Contract 1 - € 1,000,000
2020 NW Bridge Rehabilitation Mayo Contract 2 - € 1,000,000

HD15 and HD17 Minor Works RRSE - West Region 2021 - € 90,000

LA Eng Support - B.1.1 Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 MO - € 335,725

NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 MO - € 1,497,974

National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works N17MO_068 N17 R320 Junction Claremorris 17 € 2,000,000
Primary N17MO_072.9 Ballindine 17 € 5,000
N5 Swinford Bypass 5 € 50,000

Major Scheme Charlestown By-Pass 5 € 50,000

Westport to Turlough 5 € 60,000,000

Minor Works N26 Ballina Bypass Phase 1 26 € 100,000

N26 Cloongullane Bridge 26 € 7,000,000

Pavement N5 Ballyvarry Ph2 5 € 520,000

National HD15 and HD17 Minor Works N60MO_091 Breaffy Road, Castlebar 60 € 10,000
Secondary N60MO_092 Station Road Castlebar 60 € 5,000
Major Scheme Westport to Mulranny 59 € 500,000

Minor Works AT - N59 Newport Village 59 € 50,000

AT - N60 Castlebar to Breaffy 60 € 50,000

AT - N60 Claremorris to Brize 60 € 50,000

N59 Kilmeena LVNS 59 € 400,000

N59 Newport to Derrada Realignment 59 € 100,000

N59 Roskeen to Derrada LVNS Realignment 59 € 50,000

N60 Heathlawn 60 € 500,000

N60 Lagnamuck 60 € 100,000

N60 Manulla Cross 60 € 100,000

Pavement N60 Ballynastangford to Facefield Pavement 60 € 1,000,000

N83 Corraun to County Boundary 83 € 1,750,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 78,313,699



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Mayo County Council vV

vl € 79,615,223 € 1,301,524

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 - € 76,600
MO
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 MO
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 MO - € 257,408
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 MO - € 88,878
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 MO - € 199,600
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 MO - € 327,960
Secondary ¢ e Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 MO - €111,578
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 MO - € 229,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 1,301,524



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Meath County Council v Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o €7629918 € 7,094,000

Improvement

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 300,000
MH

National Major Scheme N2 Slane Bypass (2) 2 € 1,000,000

Primary NDP - N2 Rath Roundabout to Kilmoon Cross 2 € 800,000

National Minor Works N51 Dunmoe Phase 2 (2017 Continuation) 51 € 4,000,000

Secondary N52 Grange to Clontail (previously N52 52 € 20,000
Stephenstown to Fringestown Realignment
Scheme)

Pavement N51 Higginstown to Earlsmeadow 51 € 750,000

N52 Marvelstown 52 € 224,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 7,094,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

o BRI  €535918

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 - € 36,400
MH
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 MH
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 MH - € 95,191
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 MH - € 82,013
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 MH - € 79,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 MH - € 101,690
secondary ¢ te Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 MH - € 51,624
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 MH - € 79,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 535,918



Tl

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Monaghan County Councll vV

TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Improvement

Both NP/NS

National
Primary

National
Secondary

LA Eng Support - B.1.1

Bridge Rehabilitation

HD15 and HD17 Minor
Works

Major Scheme

Minor Works

Pavement

Bridge Rehabilitation

HD15 and HD17 Minor
Works

Minor Works

Pavement

B.1.1 Improvement Total

Total Allocation

o € 7,110,541

Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021
MN

N2 Blackwater Bridge Replacement
N2 Junctions Monaghan
Tirnaneil Type D

NDP - N2 Ardee to South of Castleblaney
Bypass

NDP - N2 Clontibret to the NI Border

AT - N2 Cyclepath - Corlat RoB to Collegiate
College

AT - N2 Cyclepath -Upgrade of Hard verge to
Cyclepath N2 Ballyalbany to Tydavnet

AT- N2 Cyclepath -Ballyalbanny Jct to
Coolshannagh RoB

AT- N2 Cyclepath - Phase 3 to Emyvale Village

N2 Monaghan to Emyvale Improvement Phase
3

NP Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2021
MN

Ballynacarry New Bridge

N54MN_003.0 Monaghan Town

Smithsboro Type D

N53 Ballynacarry Bridge Road Improvement
N54 Tullybryan (Minor Works Project)

N54 Clonlura

N54 Town Centre Pavement

NS Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2021
MN
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53
54
54
53
54
54
54

B.1.1 Allocation
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€ 6,560,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Monaghan County Councll vV

o € 7,110,541 € 550,541

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 - € 25,200
MN
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 MN
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 MN - € 166,676
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 MN - € 50,726
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 MN - € 169,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 MN - € 44,615
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 MN - € 44,324
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 MN - € 39,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 550,541



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Offaly County Council V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
o o BEEEMERTIE € 1,864,000
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 164,000

oy
National Major Scheme NDP - N52 Tullamore to Killbegan 52 € 1,000,000
Secondary Minor Works N62 Crancreagh (Cloghan to Derrinlough) 62 € 250,000
Pavement N52 Ballynacard East & West 52 € 450,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 1,864,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Offaly County Council V

o € 2,300,855 € 436,855

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 QY - € 11,800
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 QY
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 OY - €9,117
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 OY - € 129,194
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 OY - € 86,744
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 OY - € 190,000

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 436,855



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Roscommon County Council V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

v BRRANYVARIYEM € 28,336,274

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  RSI - West Region Support 2021 RN € 80,000
Works
LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 183,731
RN
NRO Support (Improvement) 2021RN - € 1,722,543
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  NO4RN_153 Farranagalliagh West 4 € 250,000
Primary Works
Major Scheme Ballaghaderreen By-Pass 5 € 50,000
N5 Ballaghaderreen Bypass to Longford 5 € 22,000,000
Pavement N5 Frenchpark to Balinagare Pavement 5 € 1,000,000
National Minor Works N60 Oran 60 € 600,000
Secondary N61 Ballymurray to Knockcroghery (Minor 61 € 400,000
2016)
N61 Clashaganny to Tulsk (Minor 2016) 61 € 300,000
N61 Coolteige 61 € 500,000
Pavement N61 Athlone North 61 € 1,000,000
N63 at R357 63 € 250,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 28,336,274



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Roscommon County Council vV

vl € 29.221,968 € 775,694

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 RN - € 47,300
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 RN
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 RN - € 155,705
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 RN - € 16,596
NP Route Lighting 2021 RN - €41,771
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 RN - € 129,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 RN - € 183,838
secondary ¢ te Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 RN - € 51,484
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 RN - € 139,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 775,694



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Roscommon County Council V2 Total Allocation E7 Greenway
. Ul €29.221.968 EEGRENKN)
Both NP/NS Greenway NCN - Athlone to Galway Cycleway Support - - € 110,000

RN

E7 Greenway Total € 110,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Sligo County ol V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o BRANARELE € 39,275,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 400,000
SO
Pavement NP Pavement Scheme Site Investigations - € 30,000
2021 SO
National LA Eng Support - B.1.1 N4 and Project Office Support (Improvement) 4 € 690,000
Primary 2021 SO
Major Scheme Collooney to Castlebaldwin 4 € 25,000,000
NDP - N17 Knock to Collooney 17 € 1,100,000
Minor Works AT - N4 Collooney to Castlebaldwin 4 € 150,000
AT - Toberbride to Collooney 4 € 50,000
N16 Lugatober Realignment 16 € 3,250,000
N4/N15 Sligo Urban Improvement 4 € 4,750,000
Pavement N15 Cashalgarron Pavement 15 € 1,650,000
N16 Lugatober to Co. Bdy 16 € 1,500,000
N16 Lugatober to Willbrook 16 € 250,000
N16 Willowbrook to Barroe 16 € 250,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N59SO_028 Dromore West Footpath 59 € 5,000
Secondary Works
Minor Works N59 Corhawnagh to Lugnadeffa (Minor 2016) 59 € 200,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 39,275,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Sligo County Council V

vl € 40,045,685 € 770,685

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 SO - € 60,900
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000

2021 SO
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 SO - € 228,430
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 SO - € 165,238
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 SO - € 179,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 SO - € 60,017
Secondary g te Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 SO . €17,100
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 SO - € 49,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 770,685



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

South Dublin County Council % Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation
o € 2,950,320 € 2,400,000

Improvement
National Pavement N81 Tallaght Eastbound Pavement € 1,200,000
Secondary

N81 Tallaght Westbound Pavement 81 € 1,200,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 2,400,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

South Dublin County Council Y

o € 2,950,320 € 550,320

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 SD - € 4,500
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 SD
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 SD - € 427,500
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 SD - € 28,589
Secondary Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 SD - € 40,231
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 SD - € 39,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 550,320



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Tipperary County Conmal V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 8,307,116 € 7,455,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 150,000
T
Pavement Pavement Design & Supervision 2021 T - € 150,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N24 Main St & Fr Matthew St Tipp Town 24 € 250,000
Primary Works HD15 Scheme
Major Scheme Cashel/Mitchelstown 8 € 25,000
NDP - N24 Cahir to Limerick Junction 24 € 1,000,000
Pavement N24 Carrick on Suir Pavement Strengthening 24 € 450,000
(332)
N24 Main Street Tipperary Town Pavement 24 € 450,000
Strengthening & N74 Fr. Matthew St.
Tipperary Pavement Overlay
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N76 Grangemockler Village HD15 Scheme 76 € 500,000
Secondary Works
Minor Works N74 Ballyhusty Realignment 74 € 2,000,000
Pavement N62 Crescent to new roundabout (Roscrea) 62 € 280,000
Pavement
N62 Entrance to Templemore on both sides - 62 € 1,300,000
Phase 2
N62 Slievenamon Road Thurles Pavement 62 € 50,000
Strengthening Phase 2
N65 Carrigahorig to Balleiragh Bridge 65 € 250,000
Strengthening
N65 Carrighorig Village Pavement Scheme 65 € 100,000
N76 Grangemockler Village 76 € 500,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 7,455,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Tipperary County Council vV

o € 8,307,116 €852,116

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 T - € 78,300
Local Authority Support(Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 T
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 T - € 130,955
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 T - € 45,831
NP Route Lighting 2021 T - € 64,195
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 T - € 129,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 T - € 179,776
Secondary o o
Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 T - € 64,059
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 T - € 149,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 852,116



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 7,514,189 €7162822

Waterford City and County Council

Improvement
Both NP/NS HD15 and HD17 Minor  RRSE - South East Region 2021 € 112,822
Works
LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 70,000
W
NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 W - € 2,000,000
Pavement Pavement Design & Supervision NRO 202TW - € 300,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N25WD_082 Lemybrien - Traffic Calming 25 € 1,000,000
Primary Works
Minor Works N25 Cushcam Junction 25 € 1,500,000
Pavement N25 Lemybrien Pavement Overlay 25 € 600,000
National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N72WD_Military Road 72 € 80,000
Secondary Works
Pavement N72 Kealroe Pavement Strengthening Phase 2 72 € 1,500,000

Cappagh to Ballylemon
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 7,162,822



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

o € 7,514,189 € 351,367

Waterford City and County Council

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 W - € 39,800
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 W
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 W - € 120,104
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 W - €32,793
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 W - € 64,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 W - € 44,814
Secondary N N
Route Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 W - € 9,856
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 W - € 29,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 351,367



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Westmeath County Council V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

vl € 16,009,979 € 7,740,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 190,000
WH
NRO Support (Improvement) 2021 WH - € 1,400,000
Pavement Pavement Design & Contract Documents - € 260,000
NRO 2021 WH
National Major Scheme NDP - N4 Mullingar to Longford 4 € 2,400,000
Primary
National Minor Works N52 Cloghan to Billistown 52 € 50,000
Secondary N52 Cloghan to Billistown Phase 2 52 € 1,500,000
N55 Athlone to Ballymahon (Previously "N55 55 € 150,000
Tang to the Pigeons" & "N55Glasson to
Cornamaddy")
Pavement N52 Belvedere - Phase 1 52 € 1,500,000

N55 Ballykeeran Pavement Strengthening 55 € 290,000
B.1.1 Improvement Total € 7,740,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Westmeath County Council V

vl € 16,009,979 € 599,979

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 - € 25,000
WH
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 WH
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 WH - € 38,037
Primary Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 WH - € 111,695
NP Route Lighting 2021 WH - € 12,825
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 WH - € 74,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 WH - € 101,527
Secondary - piute Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 WH - € 31,895
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 WH - € 194,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 599,979



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Westmeath County Council V2 Total Allocation E7 Greenway
ey o BEREXNEXILMN € 7,670,000
Both NP/NS Greenway NCN - Athlone Bridge Cycleway (Castle to the - € 5,465,000

Marina) - WH

NCN - Galway to Athlone Cycleway - WH - € 1,330,000
NCN - Galway to Maynooth Cycleway - € 75,000
NCN - Whitegates to the Marina Cycleway - WH - € 800,000

E7 Greenway Total € 7,670,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Wexford County Council NV Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

vl € 10,269,659 € 9,300,000

Improvement
Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 - € 100,000
WX
Pavement Pavement Scheme Site Investigations 2021 - € 50,000
WX
National HD15 and HD17 Minor ~ N25 Ballygillane Roundabout 25 € 1,000,000
Primary Works
Major Scheme NDP - N11/N25 Oilgate to Rosslare 11 € 3,000,000
Minor Works Rosslare Europort Access Road 25 € 350,000
Pavement N11 Ferns Pavement Rehabilitation 11 € 1,800,000
N25 Knockeen to Tomcool 25 € 3,000,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 9,300,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Wexford County Council V

vl € 10,269,659 € 579,659

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 - € 18,000
WX
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 WX
National Ordinary Maintenance NP Ordinary Maintenance 2021 WX - € 223,912
Primary Route Lighting NP Route Lighting 2021 WX . € 124,577
Winter Maintenance NP Winter Maintenance 2021 WX - € 169,500
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 WX - € 18,735
Secondary ¢ e Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 WX - € 4,935
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 WX - € 10,000

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 579,659



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Total Allocation B.1.4 PPP Related Cost
o et Con Wl €10,269.659 [ERLINNL

o

National Major B.1.4 Gorey to Enniscorthy (incls Enniscorthy Bypass) 11 € 100,000
Primary

New Ross By-Pass 25 € 290,000

B.1.4 PPP Related Cost Total € 390,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Wicklow County Council V2 Total Allocation B.1.1 Allocation

o € 7147126 € 6,850,000

Improvement

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.1  Local Authority Support (Improvement) 2021 € 100,000
Ww

National HD15 and HD17 Minor  N11 Kilmacanogue Parallel Service Road 11 € 1,500,000

Primary Works

Major Scheme NDP - N11/M11 Junction 4 to Junction 14 11 € 4,000,000

Improvement Scheme

National Minor Works N81 Knockroe Bend Realignment Scheme 81 € 250,000

Secondary b ement N81 Blessington Road 81 € 1,000,000

B.1.1 Improvement Total € 6,850,000



I " TIl - 2021 Grant Allocation to Local Authorities for National Roads

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Wicklow County Council V

o € 7147126 € 297,126

Total Allocation B.1.2 Maintenance

Maintenance

Both NP/NS LA Eng Support - B.1.2 Local Authority Support (Maintenance) 2021 - € 22,800
Ww
Local Authority Support (Winter Maintenance) - € 10,000
2021 WW
National Route Lighting NP Motorway MMaRC Lighting 2021 WW - € 115,941
Primary
National Ordinary Maintenance NS Ordinary Maintenance 2021 WW - € 48,606
secondary ¢ e Lighting NS Route Lighting 2021 WW - €10,279
Winter Maintenance NS Winter Maintenance 2021 WW - € 89,500

B.1.2 Maintenance Total € 297,126



